COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE
FY2026 BUDGET HEARINGS — JUNE

TUES WED THURS
3. St. Thomas

12:00PM Budget Overview

10. St. Thomas 12. St. Croix
10:00AM Department of Finance
Public Finance Authority/ODR 10:00AM Career & Tech. Ed. Board
12:00PM LUNCH 12:00PM LUNCH
1:00PM Internal Revenue Bureau
3:00PM Office of Management &
Budget
17. 18. St. Thomas 19. 20. 21.
10:00AM Bureau of Corrections
12:00PM LUNCH
1:00PM  Department of Justice
22. 23. 24, St. Croix 25. 26. St. Thomas 27. 28.
10:00AM Public Service Commission
10:00AM VI Energy Office 12:00PM LUNCH
12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM  Department of Labor
1:00PM VITEMA 3:00PM Division of
3:00PM VIFEMS Personnel/GESC/OCB

29. 30. St. Thomas

10:00AM Office of TAG

12:00PM LUNCH
1:00PM Office of Veteran Affairs
3:00PM Department of Education




COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE
FY2026 BUDGET HEARINGS — JULY

1.

10:00AM

12:00PM
1:00PM

3:00PM

St. Thomas

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
LUNCH

Department of Sports,
Parks & Recreation
Department of Property &
Procurement

10. St. Thomas

10:00AM Dept. of Planning &Natural
Resources

Virgin Islands Council on
the Arts

Historic Preservation

Comm.

15.

10:00AM

12:00PM
1:00PM

3:00PM

St. Croix

Public Television System
LUNCH

Office of the Territorial
Public Defender

Waste Management
Authority

16.
10:00AM

12:00PM
1:00PM

3:00PM

St. Thomas

Virgin Islands Olympic
Committee

LUNCH

Department of Public
Works

Water & Power Authority

17. St. Thomas
10:00AM
12:00PM

1:00PM

Judiciary

LUNCH

VI Economic Development
Authority

University of the VI

UVI Tech Park

3:00PM

21.
10:00AM

12:00PM
1:00PM

St. Thomas

Virgin Islands Housing
Finance Authority
LUNCH

Virgin Islands Housing
Authority

22.

23.

St. Croix

10:00AM Department of Licensing &

Consumer Affairs

12:00PM LUNCH
1:00PM Casino Control Commission
3:00PM Bureau of Information Tech.

24. St. Croix
10:00AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM

VI Board of Education
LUNCH

Board of Nurse Licensure
Department of Health

30.

10:00AM
12:00PM
1:00PM

St. Thomas

STEEMCC

LUNCH

Department of Human
Services

31. St. Croix
10:00AM Virgin Islands Election
System
12:00PM LUNCH
1:00PM Frederiksted Health Center
3:00PM Juan F. Luis Hospital

25.
10:00AM

12:00PM
1:00PM

3:00PM

St. Thomas

Office of the
Lieutenant Governor
LUNCH

Office of the
Governor

Schneider Regional
Medical Center




COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE
FY2026 BUDGET HEARINGS — AUGUST

13.
10:00AM
12:00PM

1:00PM
3:00PM

St. Thomas

Bureau of School
Construction & Maintenance
LUNCH

GERS

VIPD/LEPC

14.

St. Thomas

10:00AM Department of Tourism

12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM

LUNCH

West Indian Company Ltd.

VI Port Authority

15. St. Croix

10:00AM Department of
Agriculture
LUNCH
PERB/VILMC

Legal Services

12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM

18.

10:00AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM

St. Thomas

Office of the IG
LUNCH

Magens Bay Authority
Taxicab Commission

19. St. Thomas

10:00AM Budget Update

20.

BUDGET MARK-UP

BUDGET MARK-UP

22.

BUDGET MARK-UP




