

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE FY2026 BUDGET HEARINGS – JUNE

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT
1.	2.	3. St. Thomas12:00PM Budget Overview	4.	5.	6.	7.
8.	9.	10. St. Thomas 10:00AM Department of Finance Public Finance Authority/ODR 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Internal Revenue Bureau 3:00PM Office of Management & Budget	11.	12. St. Croix 10:00AM Career & Tech. Ed. Board 12:00PM LUNCH	13.	14.
15.	16.	17.	18. St. Thomas 10:00AM Bureau of Corrections 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Department of Justice	19.	20.	21.
22.	23.	24. St. Croix 10:00AM VI Energy Office 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM VITEMA 3:00PM VIFEMS	25.	26. St. Thomas 10:00AM Public Service Commission 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Department of Labor 3:00PM Division of Personnel/GESC/OCB	27.	28.
29.	30. St. Thomas 10:00AM Office of TAG 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Office of Veteran Affairs 3:00PM Department of Education					



COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE FY2026 BUDGET HEARINGS – JULY

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT
		1. St. Thomas 10:00AM Bureau of Motor Vehicles 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Department of Sports, Parks & Recreation 3:00PM Department of Property & Procurement	2.	3.	4.	5.
6.	7.	8.	9.	10. St. Thomas 10:00AM Dept. of Planning &Natural Resources Virgin Islands Council on the Arts Historic Preservation Comm.	11.	12.
13.	14.	15. St. Croix 10:00AM Public Television System 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Office of the Territorial Public Defender 3:00PM Waste Management Authority	16. St. Thomas 10:00AM Virgin Islands Olympic Committee 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Department of Public Works 3:00PM Water & Power Authority	17. St. Thomas 10:00AM Judiciary 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM VI Economic Development Authority 3:00PM University of the VI UVI Tech Park	18.	19.
20.	21. St. Thomas 10:00AM Virgin Islands Housing Finance Authority 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Virgin Islands Housing Authority	22.	23. St. Croix 10:00AM Department of Licensing & Consumer Affairs 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Casino Control Commission 3:00PM Bureau of Information Tech.	24. St. Croix 10:00AM VI Board of Education 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Board of Nurse Licensure 3:00PM Department of Health	25. St. Thomas 10:00AM Office of the Lieutenant Governor 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Office of the Governor 3:00PM Schneider Regional Medical Center	26.
27.	28.	29.	30. St. Thomas 10:00AM STEEMCC 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Department of Human Services	31. St. Croix 10:00AM Virgin Islands Election System 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Frederiksted Health Center 3:00PM Juan F. Luis Hospital		



COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE FY2026 BUDGET HEARINGS – AUGUST

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT
					1.	2.
3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.
10.	11.	12.	13. St. Thomas 10:00AM Bureau of School Construction & Maintenance 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM GERS 3:00PM VIPD/LEPC	14. St. Thomas 10:00AM Department of Tourism 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM West Indian Company Ltd. 3:00PM VI Port Authority	15. St. Croix 10:00AM Department of Agriculture 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM PERB/VILMC 3:00PM Legal Services	16.
17.	18. St. Thomas 10:00AM Office of the IG 12:00PM LUNCH 1:00PM Magens Bay Authority 3:00PM Taxicab Commission	19. St. Thomas 10:00AM Budget Update	20. BUDGET MARK-UP	21. BUDGET MARK-UP	22. BUDGET MARK-UP	23.
24/31	25.	26.	27.	28.	29.	30.